Series 1000/3000
Hall Effect Incremental Rotary Shaft Encoders
Mechanical
Shaft Speed 6000 RPM maximum
Shaft Direction Bidirectional
Standard Shaft Sizes (Dia.) .2497", .3747"
Shaft Extension(s) 0.80" with .50x.05" flat
Shaft Seals Neoprene or PTFE Options

026 028 032 036 040
048 100 120
Ordering Information
Mounting Type
1=10-32 BHC on Shaft
Ends & Base
2=Flanged Base
(BHC on Shaft Ends)
3=No Holes on Base
(BHC on Shaft Ends)
Encoder Type
_=Standard Encoder
S=Sealed (Elastomer)
T=Sealed (PTFE)
Channel Outputs
A=NPN w/Pullup Res.
B=NPN Open Collector
D=1.5K Pullup, No Ser. R (18V Max)
F=5Vdc w/Pullup Res.
G=5Vdc Open Collector
H=PNP Sourcing Outputs
Channel Types
S=Single Channel
Q=Quadrature Outputs